NR

NR

NR

45

NR

BYU Men’s Track & Field: 2019 Outdoor Season

100 M

Derek Sorensen
Andrew Stuart
Ben Barton
Ramarco Thompson
Easton Bianchi
Rickey Fantroy Jr.
Brian Matthews
Kyle Strauss
Dallin Vorkink
Caleb Witsken
200 M

Derek Sorensen
Michael Bluth
Ramarco Thompson
Abram Schaap
Andrew Stuart
Colten Yardley
Blake Ellis
Easton Bianchi
Cortez Ruiz
Jesus Serrano
Trevor Leavitt
Kyle Strauss
Scott Mecham
Conner Kennedy
Chase Heiner
400 M

Michael Bluth
Blake Ellis
Cortez Ruiz

Ben Barton
Abram Schaap
Colten Yardley
Ramarco Thompson
Brian Matthews
Scott Mecham
Trevor Leavitt
Dantly Wilcox
Chase Heiner
Caleb Witsken
Dallin Vorkink
800 M

Marcus Dickson

Time

10.50
10.80
10.86
10.89
10.90
11.00
11.09
11.12
11.17
11.26
Time

21.03
21.05
21.18
21.67
21.77
21.80
22.05
22.24
22.24
22.25
22.42
22.70
22.71
23.11
26.02
Time

46.01
47.54
48.05
48.10
48.13
48.33
48.51
49.46
49.73
50.51
50.58
52.29
52.32
53.48
Time

1:50.75

Date
4/12/19
3/15/19
5/9/19
3/22/19
3/15/19
4/12/19
5/9/19
4/25/19
3/29/19
4/6/19
Date
5/9/19
5/9/19
4/25/19
4/25/19
5/1/19
4/12/19
5/9/19
3/15/19
5/9/19
4/5/19
4/25/19
4/5/19
3/15/19
3/15/19
3/29/19
Date
5/23/19
4/25/19
4/25/19
4/25/19
5/11/19
4/12/19
3/15/19
5/9/19
3/15/19
4/12/19
5/9/19
4/12/19
4/6/19
4/25/19
Date
3/29/19

Meet

Aggie Invitational
Willie Williams Invite
BYU Invitational
Aztec Invitational
Willie Williams Invite
Aggie Invitational
BYU Invitational
Robison Invitational
UVU Invite

Jim Click Shootout
Meet

BYU Invitational

BYU Invitational
Robison Invitational
Robison Invitational
Weber State Twilight
Aggie Invitational
BYU Invitational
Willie Williams Invite
BYU Invitational

Sun Angel Classic
Robison Invitational
Sun Angel Classic
Willie Williams Invite
Willie Williams Invite
UVU Invite

Meet

NCAA West Prelims
Robison Invitational
Robison Invitational
Robison Invitational
Oxy Invitational
Aggie Invitational
Willie Williams Invite
BYU Invitational
Willie Williams Invite
Aggie Invitational
BYU Invitational
Aggie Invitational
Jim Click Shootout
Robison Invitational
Meet

Stanford Invitational

As of: 5/27/19

Location

Logan, Utah
Tucson, Arizona
Provo, Utah
San Diego, California
Tucson, Arizona
Logan, Utah
Provo, Utah
Provo, Utah
Orem, Utah
Tucson, Arizona
Location

Provo, Utah
Provo, Utah
Provo, Utah
Provo, Utah
Ogden, Utah
Logan, Utah
Provo, Utah
Tucson, Arizona
Provo, Utah
Tempe, Arizona
Provo, Utah
Tempe, Arizona
Tucson, Arizona
Tucson, Arizona
Orem, Utah
Location
Sacramento, California
Provo, Utah
Provo, Utah
Provo, Utah

Los Angeles, California
Logan, Utah
Tucson, Arizona
Provo, Utah
Tucson, Arizona
Logan, Utah
Provo, Utah
Logan, Utah
Tucson, Arizona
Provo, Utah
Location
Stanford, California




NR

22
36
46

NR

NR

NR

3
5
14
44

NR

1
2
3
4
12
20

Kenneth Rooks
Talem Franco
Connor Ross
Patrick Parker
1500 M

Talem Franco
Marcus Dickson
Matt Owens
Kenneth Rooks
Patrick Parker
Conner Mantz
Clayton Young
Dallin Farnsworth
Ben Barton

Brian Matthews
Dallin Vorkink
Caleb Witsken
Mile

Talem Franco
Marcus Dickson
Patrick Parker
Brandon Garnica
Zac Jacklin
Garrett Marsing
3000 M
N/A
5000 M
Conner Mantz
Clayton Young
Rory Linkletter
Connor McMiillan
Jacob Heslington
Dallin Farnsworth
Danny Carney
Connor Weaver
Brandon Garnica
Michael Ottesen
Zac Jacklin

Brayden McLelland

10,000 M

Connor McMillan
Rory Linkletter
Conner Mantz
Clayton Young
Clayson Shumway
Danny Carney

1:50.90
1:51.08
1:51.26
1:52.13
Time
3:42.15
3:43.56
3:44.25
3:44.44
3:44.50
3:45.39
3:48.81
3:53.49
4:44.19
4:48.57
4:48.84
5:19.01
Time
4:00.91
4:01.67
4:02.95
4:13.91
4:20.39
4:21.95
Time
N/A
Time
13:29.73
13:31.79
13:36.41
13:50.37
13:55.25
13:58.84
14:00.04
14:00.06
14:05.97
14:08.65
14:12.77
14:25.94
Time
28:11.30
28:12.42
28:18.18
28:18.50
28:36.07
28:49.87

4/25/19
3/15/19
5/11/19
3/15/19
Date
5/23/19
4/17/19
4/17/19
4/17/19
4/17/19
4/17/19
4/17/19
5/11/19
4/6/19
4/25/19
4/6/19
4/6/19
Date
4/5/19
4/5/19
4/5/19
4/25/19
4/25/19
4/25/19
Date
N/A
Date
5/2/19
5/2/19
4/17/19
3/29/19
4/17/19
4/17/19
5/11/19
5/11/19
5/11/19
4/17/19
5/11/19
4/17/19
Date
5/2/19
5/2/19
3/29/19
3/29/19
4/18/19
3/29/19

Robison Invitational
Willie Williams Invite
Oxy Invitational

Willie Williams Invite
Meet

NCAA West Prelims
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Oxy Invitational

Jim Click Shootout
Robison Invitational
Jim Click Shootout
Jim Click Shootout
Meet

Sun Angel Classic
Sun Angel Classic
Sun Angel Classic
Robison Invitational
Robison Invitational
Robison Invitational
Meet

N/A

Meet

Payton Jordan Invitational
Payton Jordan Invitational

Bryan Clay Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Oxy Invitational

Oxy Invitational

Oxy Invitational

Bryan Clay Invitational
Oxy Invitational

Bryan Clay Invitational
Meet

Payton Jordan Invitational
Payton Jordan Invitational

Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
Mt. SAC Relays

Stanford Invitational

As of: 5/27/19

Provo, Utah

Tucson, Arizona

Los Angeles, California
Tucson, Arizona
Location

Sacramento, California
Azusa, California
Azusa, California
Azusa, California
Azusa, California
Azusa, California
Azusa, California

Los Angeles, California
Tucson, Arizona
Provo, Utah

Tucson, Arizona
Tucson, Arizona
Location

Tempe, Arizona
Tempe, Arizona
Tempe, Arizona
Provo, Utah
Provo, Utah
Provo, Utah
Location
N/A
Location
Stanford, California
Stanford, California
Azusa, California
Stanford, California
Azusa, California
Azusa, California

Los Angeles, California
Los Angeles, California
Los Angeles, California
Azusa, California

Los Angeles, California
Azusa, California
Location

Stanford, California
Stanford, California
Stanford, California
Stanford, California
Torrance, California
Stanford, California




33 Dallin Farnsworth
37 Michael Ottesen
44 Connor Weaver

Brayden McLelland

NR 110 H
Kyle Strauss
Jesus Serrano
Ben Barton

Brian Matthews

Caleb Witsken
Dallin Vorkink
NR 400 H

Colten Yardley
Jesus Serrano

Scott Mecham
Dantly Wilcox

Kyle Strauss

NR 3000M Steeplechase

3 Matt Owens
8 Kenneth Rooks
9 Clayson Shumway

15 Jacob Heslington
Garrett Marsing

Adam Wood
Cade Perry
Porter Reddish
Alex Hedquist
NR 4x100M Relay
Andrew Stuart
Michael Bluth
Easton Bianchi

Derek Sorensen

28:56.02
28:58.50
29:02.15
29:19.39
Time
14.43
14.47
14.81
15.12
15.56
15.59
Time
51.38
52.20
52.25
53.86
55.40
Time
8:32.59
8:36.08
8:36.25
8:39.58
8:54.73
8:59.46
9:02.88
9:03.34
9:04.36
Time
40.31

NR 4x200M Relay Time

Clark Brown
Michael Bluth

Ramarco Thompson
Derek Sorensen

NR 4x400M Relay

32 Abram Schaap
Colten Yardley
Blake Ellis
Michael Bluth

NR High Jump
Jared Lorimier
Al Beynon
Ben Barton

1:25.54

Time
3:06.64

Mark (M)

2.11m
2.11m
2.05m

3/29/19
3/29/19
5/23/19
3/29/19
Date
4/25/19
4/5/19
4/25/19
4/25/19
4/25/19
4/25/19
Date
5/23/19
5/11/19
5/11/19
5/9/19
4/5/19
Date
5/2/19
5/23/19
5/23/19
5/23/19
3/29/19
5/11/19
5/11/19
3/15/19
3/29/19
Date
3/15/19

Date
3/30/19

Date
4/25/19

Date

4/25/19
4/25/19
4/25/19

Stanford Invitational
Stanford Invitational
NCAA West Prelims
Stanford Invitational
Meet

Robison Invitational
Sun Angel Classic
Robison Invitational
Robison Invitational
Robison Invitational
Robison Invitational
Meet

NCAA West Prelims
Oxy Invitational

Oxy Invitational

BYU Invitational

Sun Angel Classic
Meet

Payton Jordan Invitational

NCAA West Prelims
NCAA West Prelims
NCAA West Prelims
Stanford Invitational
Oxy Invitational

Oxy Invitational
Willie Williams Invite
Stanford Invitational
Meet

Willie Williams Invite

Meet
Texas Relays

Meet
Robison Invitational

Meet

Robison Invitational
Robison Invitational
Robison Invitational

As of: 5/27/19

Stanford, California
Stanford, California
Sacramento, California
Stanford, California
Location

Provo, Utah

Tempe, Arizona
Provo, Utah

Provo, Utah

Provo, Utah

Provo, Utah
Location

Sacramento, California
Los Angeles, California
Los Angeles, California
Provo, Utah

Tempe, Arizona
Location

Stanford, California
Sacramento, California

Sacramento, California
Sacramento, California
Stanford, California
Los Angeles, California
Los Angeles, California
Tucson, Arizona
Stanford, California
Location

Tucson, Arizona

Location
Austin, Texas

Location
Provo, Utah

Location

Provo, Utah
Provo, Utah
Provo, Utah



As of: 5/27/19

Dylan Kay 2.05m 3/14/19 UNLV Invite Las Vegas, Nevada
August Carlson 1.93m 3/29/19 UVU Invite Orem, Utah
Brian Matthews 1.93m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Dallin Vorkink 1.93m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Caleb Witsken 1.75m 3/14/19 UNLV Invite Las Vegas, Nevada
NR Pole Vault Mark (M) Date Meet Location
30 Raul Rios 5.32m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
30 Shirley Jameson 5.32m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Caleb Witsken 491m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Steven French 4.70m 4/12/19 Aggie Invitational Logan, Utah
Dallin Vorkink 4.61m 5/9/19 BYU Invitational Provo, Utah
Brian Matthews 4.51m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Ben Barton 4.01m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
NR Long Jump Mark (M) Date Meet Location
Conner Kennedy 7.27m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Ben Barton 6.99m 3/14/19 UNLV Invite Las Vegas, Nevada
Brian Matthews 6.99m 5/9/19 BYU Invitational Provo, Utah
Caleb Witsken 6.52m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Dallin Vorkink 6.42m 4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout Tucson, Arizona
NR Triple Jump Mark (M) Date Meet Location
Rickey Fantroy Jr. 15.55m 5/23/19 NCAA West Prelims Sacramento, California
Jacob Peister 14.99m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Mark (M) Date Meet Location
Jefferson Jarvis 18.62m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Austin Carter 17.15m 3/22/19 Aztec Invitational San Diego, California
Harrison Gould 16.88m 4/18/19 Pacific Coast Intercollegiate ~ Long Beach, California
Jacob Foutz 15.38m 5/1/19 Weber State Twilight Ogden, Utah
Dennis Christensen ~ 15.22m 3/14/19 UNLV Invite Las Vegas, Nevada
Brian Matthews 13.40m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Dallin Vorkink 12.87m 5/9/19 BYU Invitational Provo, Utah
Caleb Witsken 12.63m 3/29/19 UVU Invite Orem, Utah
Ben Barton 12.25m 3/14/19 UNLV Invite Las Vegas, Nevada
NR Discus Mark (M) Date Meet Location
Jacob Foutz 55.46m 4/19/19 Beach Invitational Long Beach, California
Jefferson Jarvis 53.78m 3/22/19 Aztec Invitational San Diego, California
Harrison Gould 50.43m 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays Torrance, California
Dennis Christensen  48.41m 4/12/19 Triton Invitational San Diego, California
Austin Carter 46.74m 4/5/19 Sun Angel Classic Tempe, Arizona
Caleb Witsken 39.07m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Dallin Vorkink 39.00m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Brian Matthews 37.83m 3/14/19 UNLV Invite Las Vegas, Nevada
Ben Barton 31.88m 5/9/19 BYU Invitational Provo, Utah
NR Hammer Mark (M) Date Meet Location
Jacob Foutz 64.28m 4/18/19 Pacific Coast Intercollegiate  Long Beach, California
NR Javelin Mark (M) Date Meet Location

36 Cameron Bates 69.17m 4/19/19 Beach Invitational Long Beach, California



As of: 5/27/19

Matt Kitchen 65.58m 5/9/19 BYU Invitational Provo, Utah
Kraymer Eppich 64.44m 5/23/19 NCAA West Prelims Sacramento, California
Michael Whittaker 60.32m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Dallin Vorkink 55.16m 5/9/19 BYU Invitational Provo, Utah
Brian Matthews 54.82m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Dallin Vorkink 50.68m 4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout Tucson, Arizona
Ben Barton 50.34m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Caleb Witsken 45.49m 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah

NR Decathlon Points Date Meet Location

30 Brian Matthews 7335 5/9/19 BYU Invitational Provo, Utah
Ben Barton 7002 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah
Dallin Vorkink 6759 5/9/19 BYU Invitational Provo, Utah

Caleb Witsken 6603 4/25/19 Robison Invitational Provo, Utah



